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THE HONORABLE ROSANNA MALOUF PETERSON 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON  

AT SPOKANE 

 

HAROLD MAPLE, individually and on 

behalf of all others similarly situated, 

 

  Plaintiff, 

 

         vs. 

 

COSTCO WHOLESALE 

CORPORATION, a Washington 

corporation; NIAGARA BOTTLING, 

LLC, a California limited liability 

company; and DOES 1-100, inclusive, 

 

  Defendants. 

 

NO.  2:12-cv-5166-RMP 

 

 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 

 

 

 Defendant Niagara Bottling, LLC cross-appeals to the United States Court 

of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit from the final judgment dated November 1, 2013 

(“Judgment”) (ECF No. 103) and the Order Granting Defendants’ Motion to 

Dismiss Plaintiff’s Second Amended Complaint dated November 1, 2013 

(“Dismissal Order”) (ECF No. 102), insofar as the Judgment and the Dismissal 

Order dismissed Plaintiff’s Second Amended Complaint “without prejudice” 

instead of with prejudice.  Niagara further cross-appeals from the Order Denying 
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Defendants’ Motion to Amend Judgment dated January 7, 2014 (ECF No. 114), 

which denied Defendants’ motion to amend the Judgment to be a dismissal with 

prejudice. 

 This cross-appeal is related to the appeal noticed by Plaintiff on November 

19, 2013 (ECF No. 106) and the cross-appeal noticed by Costco on January 16, 

2014 (ECF No. 116).  Niagara has noticed this cross-appeal within 14 days after 

Costco’s filing of its cross-appeal.  RAP 4(a)(3).    

 

 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 23rd day of January, 2014. 

 

s/ John A. Safarli       

Francis S. Floyd, WSBA No. 10642 

John A. Safarli, WSBA NO. 44056 

FLOYD, PFLUEGER & RINGER P.S. 

200 W. Thomas Street, Suite 500 

Seattle, WA  98119-4296 

ffloyd@floyd-ringer.com 

jsafarli@floyd-ringer.com 

Tel (206) 441-4455 

Fax (206) 441-8484 

Attorneys for Defendant Niagara Bottling, LLC 

Case 2:12-cv-05166-RMP    Document 122    Filed 01/23/14



 

DEFENDANT NIAGARA’S NOTICE OF CROSS-APPEAL  

 
No.  2:12-cv-05166-RMP 

FLOYD ,  PFLU EGER & RIN GE R P.S. 
2 0 0  W E S T  T H O M A S  S T R E E T ,  S U I T E  5 0 0  

S E A T T L E ,  W A    9 8 1 1 9  

T E L  2 0 6  4 4 1 - 4 4 5 5  

F A X  2 0 6  4 4 1 - 8 4 8 4  

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 The undersigned hereby certifies under penalty of perjury under the laws of 

the State of Washington, that on the date noted below, a true and correct copy of 

the foregoing was delivered and/or transmitted in the manner(s) noted below:  

 

Paul E. Fogarty 

Diana M. Dearmin 

Mary C. Przekop 

DEARMIN FOGARTY, PLLC 

600 Stewart Street, Suite 1200 

Seattle, WA 98101-1232 

pfogarty@dearminfogarty.com 

mprzekop@dearminfogarty.com 

Tel (206) 826-9400 

Fax (206) 825-9405 

Counsel for Plaintiff [   ] Via Messenger 

[   ] Via Email 

[   ] Via Facsimile 

[   ] Via U.S. Mail 

[X] Via CM/ECF 

SYSTEM 

   

Joel Ewusiak 

Christopher Roberts 

EWUSIAK & ROBERTS, P.A. 

101 Main Street, Suite D  

Safety Harbor, FL 34695 

joel@erlitigators.com 

chris@erlitigators.com 

Tel (727) 724‐5796 

Fax (727) 216-8955 

Counsel for Plaintiff 

Pro Hac Vice 

[   ] Via Messenger 

[   ] Via Email 

[   ] Via Facsimile 

[   ] Via U.S. Mail 

[X] Via CM/ECF 

SYSTEM 

   

Scott E. Schutzman 

LAW OFFICE OF SCOTT E. 

SCHUTZMAN 

3700 South Susan Street #120 

Santa Ana, CA 92704 

schutzy@msn.com 

Tel (714) 543‐3638 

Fax (714) 245-2449 

Counsel for Plaintiff 

Pro Hac Vice 

[   ] Via Messenger 

[   ] Via Email 

[   ] Via Facsimile 

[   ] Via U.S. Mail 

[X] Via CM/ECF 

SYSTEM 
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Michael Mosher 

THE MOSHER JUSTICE CENTER 

50 North Main 

Paris, TX 75460 

mdm@mosherjusticectr.com 

Tel (903) 785-4721 

Fax (903) 785-5319 

Counsel for Plaintiff 

Pro Hac Vice 

[   ] Via Messenger 

[   ] Via Email 

[   ] Via Facsimile 

[   ] Via U.S. Mail 

[X] Via CM/ECF 

SYSTEM 

 

 

  

Kathleen M. O’Sullivan 

Nicholas A. Manheim 

PERKINS COIE LLP 

1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800 

Seattle, WA 98101-3099 

KOSullivan@perkinscoie.com 

nmanheim@perkinscoie.com 

Tel (206) 359-8000 

Fax (206) 359-9000 

 

Counsel for 

Defendant Costco 

Wholesale 

Corporation 

[   ] Via Messenger 

[   ] Via Email 

[   ] Via Facsimile 

[   ] Via U.S. Mail 

[X] Via CM/ECF 

SYSTEM 

 

DATED this 23rd day of January, 2014. 

 

 

 

 

     s/John A. Safarli     

    John A. Safarli, WSBA No. 44056 

 

Case 2:12-cv-05166-RMP    Document 122    Filed 01/23/14


